
 
 

Add Paraeducator Concentration 
Applicant:  
Applicant Name: ___________________________ 

Applicant Email: ___________________________

Applicant Folder #: _________________________ 

Maiden/Other Names: ______________________ 

 

Signer: 

This form to be completed by approved Paraeducator Preparation Program verifying Applicant’s 
experience. (see list on page two) Completing this form helps the Iowa Board of Educational Examiners 
issue the appropriate license and endorsements to our applicants. Thank you for your time. 

 

I hereby verify that the above-named applicant has completed our approved Paraeducator Concentration 
for the following programs. Please identify program(s).  

(Check all that apply):  

☐ Autism 

☐ Career and Transitional Programs  

☐ Early Childhood  

☐ English as a Second Language 

☐ School Library/Media 

☐ Special Needs  

☐ Speech Language Pathology 

☐ Substitute Authorization  

☐ Visual Impairments 

 

General Comments: ___________________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Signed: ________________________________ 

Printed Name: __________________________ 

College/University: _______________________

Date: __________________________________ 

Signer phone number: ____________________ 

College/University Seal: 

 

  



 
 

Recommending official for each preparation program: 

1. Buena Vista University-Dr. Brittany Garling, garling@bvu.edu 

2. Central Rivers AEA - Angie Gansen agensen@centralriversaea.org 

3. Des Moines Area Community College - Patsy Steffen pesteffen@dmacc.edu 

4. Dordt College - Dr. Abby De Groot abby.degroot@dort.edu 

5. Grand View University - Lindsay Grow lgrow@grandview.edu 

6. Grant Wood AEA - Julie Stoneking jstoneking@gwaea.org 

7. Great Prairie AEA - Michelle Dickey michelle.dickey@gpaea.org 

8. Green Hills AEA - Michelle Catterson mcatterson@ghaea.org 

9. Hawkeye Community College -Emily Knutson emily.knutson@hawkeyecollege.edu 

10. Heartland AEA - Brandie Gean bgean@heartlandaea.org 

11. Indian Hills Community College - Debora Vos debora.vos@indianhills.edu  

12. Iowa Valley Community College District - MaryAnne Zandella Nickle maryanne.nickle@iavalley.edu 

13. Iowa Western Community College - Tammy Leehy tleehy@iwcc.edu 

14. Keystone AEA - Laura Smith lsmith@aea1.k12.ia.us 

15. Kirkwood Community College - Patrice Becicka Patrice.Becicka@kirkwood.edu 

16. Mississippi Bend AEA - Heather Whitman hwhitman@mbaea.org 

17. Mount Mercy University - Dr. Paula Ganzeveld pganzeveld@mtmercy.edu 

18. North Iowa Area Community College - Joe Davis joe.davis@niacc.edu 

19. Northwest AEA - Judy Sweetman jsweetman@nwaea.org 

20. Northwest Iowa Community College - Leah Murphy lmurphy@nwicc.edu 

21. Prairie Lakes AEA - Linda Ankeny lankeny@plaea.org 

22. University of Dubuque -Jeff Haverland jhaverland@dbq.edu 

23. University of Iowa - Mark McDermott mark-a-mcdermott@uiowa.edu 

24. Upper Iowa University- Dr. Billie Jo Cowley cowleyb@uni.edu 

25. Southwestern Community College - Salina Chesnut chesnut@swcciowa.edu 
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